
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

Company Name
Base Bid Schedule

La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing 
Project

Alternate Bid Schedule 1
Western Municipal Water District 
(WMWD) Facilities Adjustments

Alternate Bid Schedule 2
City of Riverside Facilites 

Adjustments

Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 2,271,007.50 38,000.00 7,000.00 $2,316,007.50

1 All American Asphalt 1,968,839.00 33,440.00 6,160.00 $2,008,439.00

2 R.J. Noble Company 1,984,369.25 29,450.00 5,425.00 $2,019,244.25

3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. 2,380,515.00 38,000.00 7,000.00 $2,425,515.00

3 Vance Corporation 2,472,150.00 19,000.00 3,500.00 $2,494,650.00

Average Bid Prices $2,201,468.31 $29,972.50 $5,521.25 $2,236,962.06
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,465.00 1,465.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 59,400.00 59,400.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,500.00 10,500.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00

6 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BLACKBURN RD) LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 33,150.00 33,150.00

7 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE CREST DR) LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 33,150.00 33,150.00

8 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE KNOLL PKWY) LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 33,150.00 33,150.00

9 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (MCALLISTER PKWY) LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 33,150.00 33,150.00

10 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 10 1,000.00 10,000.00 363.00 3,630.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 13,035 10.00 130,350.00 1.70 22,159.50

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 1,155 18.00 20,790.00 9.20 10,626.00

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 520 80.00 41,600.00 65.50 34,060.00

14 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 10,105 90.00 909,450.00 90.50 914,502.50

15 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 580 3.00 1,740.00 1.70 986.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 88,440 3.00 265,320.00 1.95 172,458.00

17 510501 MINOR CONCRETE CY 3 35.00 105.00 900.00 2,700.00

18 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

19 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

20 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

21 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,375 35.00 153,125.00 23.00 100,625.00

23 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,315 35.00 186,025.00 22.00 116,930.00

24 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 15 3,500.00 52,500.00 5,100.00 76,500.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 5,600.00 5,600.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,702 5.00 8,510.00 4.00 6,808.00

27 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 25 120.00 3,000.00 57.00 1,425.00

1
All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 47 200.00 9,400.00 41.00 1,927.00

29 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 46 300.00 13,800.00 311.00 14,306.00

30 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 3 300.00 900.00 777.00 2,331.00

31 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,455 3.50 8,592.50 5.20 12,766.00

32 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 65,000 0.50 32,500.00 0.46 29,900.00

33 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 43 200.00 8,600.00 218.00 9,374.00

34 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 26 700.00 18,200.00 285.00 7,410.00

35 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 2,271,007.50 1,968,839.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1: Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facilities Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 38 1,000.00 38,000.00 880.00 33,440.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 36 38,000.00 33,440.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Riverside Facilites Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

37 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 7 1,000.00 7,000.00 880.00 6,160.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEM 37 7,000.00 6,160.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878

1

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 37 2,316,007.50 2,008,439.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,622.00 11,622.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 222,000.00 222,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 55,000.00 55,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 111,000.00 111,000.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

6 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BLACKBURN RD) LS 1 34,000.00 34,000.00 41,000.00 41,000.00

7 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE CREST DR) LS 1 34,000.00 34,000.00 41,000.00 41,000.00

8 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE KNOLL PKWY) LS 1 34,000.00 34,000.00 41,000.00 41,000.00

9 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (MCALLISTER PKWY) LS 1 34,000.00 34,000.00 41,000.00 41,000.00

10 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 10 2,500.00 25,000.00 1,500.00 15,000.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 13,035 1.90 24,766.50 5.00 65,175.00

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 1,155 7.80 9,009.00 10.00 11,550.00

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 520 115.00 59,800.00 111.00 57,720.00

14 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 10,105 82.00 828,610.00 95.00 959,975.00

15 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 580 1.90 1,102.00 10.00 5,800.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 88,440 2.10 185,724.00 2.00 176,880.00

17 510501 MINOR CONCRETE CY 3 885.00 2,655.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

18 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

19 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

20 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

21 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,375 22.00 96,250.00 16.00 70,000.00

23 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,315 19.00 100,985.00 16.00 85,040.00

24 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 15 4,150.00 62,250.00 3,900.00 58,500.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 4,150.00 4,150.00 3,900.00 3,900.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,702 4.00 6,808.00 4.00 6,808.00

27 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 25 59.00 1,475.00 76.00 1,900.00

R.J. Noble Company Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Orange, CA 92856 Santa Ana, CA 92705

32
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 47 43.00 2,021.00 55.00 2,585.00

29 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 46 320.00 14,720.00 330.00 15,180.00

30 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 3 800.00 2,400.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

31 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,455 5.25 12,888.75 6.00 14,730.00

32 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 65,000 0.50 32,500.00 0.45 29,250.00

33 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 43 225.00 9,675.00 300.00 12,900.00

34 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 26 330.00 8,580.00 500.00 13,000.00

35 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 1,984,369.25 2,380,515.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1: Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facilities Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 38 775.00 29,450.00 1,000.00 38,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 36 29,450.00 38,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Riverside Facilites Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

37 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 7 775.00 5,425.00 1,000.00 7,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEM 37 5,425.00 7,000.00

2

R.J. Noble Company

3
R.J. Noble Company Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 37 2,019,244.25 2,425,515.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 250,000.00 250,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

6 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BLACKBURN RD) LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

7 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE CREST DR) LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

8 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LAKE KNOLL PKWY) LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

9 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (MCALLISTER PKWY) LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

10 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 10 1,000.00 10,000.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 13,035 3.00 39,105.00

12 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQFT 1,155 10.00 11,550.00

13 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 520 75.00 39,000.00

14 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 10,105 93.00 939,765.00

15 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 580 3.00 1,740.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 88,440 3.80 336,072.00

17 510501 MINOR CONCRETE CY 3 2,750.00 8,250.00

18 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- -------

19 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- -------

20 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- -------

21 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ------- ------- ------- -------

22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 4,375 20.00 87,500.00

23 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,315 22.00 116,930.00

24 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 15 6,000.00 90,000.00

25 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 6,000.00 6,000.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,702 4.00 6,808.00

27 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 25 75.00 1,875.00

4
Vance Corporation
Bloomington, CA 92316
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary

Community of Lake Hills
Advertised: July 31, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda:  1 (8/17/2018) Project No. C6-0074
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 22, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE: La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 47 75.00 3,525.00

29 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 46 350.00 16,100.00

30 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 3 800.00 2,400.00

31 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,455 6.00 14,730.00

32 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 65,000 0.50 32,500.00

33 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 43 400.00 17,200.00

34 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA) EA 26 350.00 9,100.00

35 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 207,000.00 207,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35 2,472,150.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1: Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facilities Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

36 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 38 500.00 19,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 36 19,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Riverside Facilites Adjustments
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

37 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 7 500.00 3,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEM 37 3,500.00

4
Vance Corporation
Vance Corporation

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 37 2,494,650.00
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Belco Electric
Lic. No. 738515 Electrical

Superior Pavement Markings
Lic. No. 776306 Signing and Striping

AC Dike Company
Lic. No. 407417 Placing AC Dike

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Lic. No. 569352 Grinding Asphalt Concrete in Place

C6-0074

Subcontractors

All American Asphalt

La Sierra Avenue Resurfacing Project
El Sobrante Rd to County of Riverside/City of Riverside Boundary
Community of Lake Hills

La Sierra Ave Resurf (C6-0074):  SubContractors
Updated: 8/22/2018
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